

City of San Leandro

Civic Center 835 East 14th Street San Leandro, California

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-175 Version: 1 Name: AGC Management Agreement RESO

Type: Resolution - Council Status: Passed

In control: City Council

On agenda: 6/1/2020 Final action: 6/1/2020

Enactment date: 6/1/2020 Enactment #: Reso 2020-052

Title: RESOLUTION of the City of San Leandro City Council Authorizing the City Manager to Enter into a

Management Agreement between the City of San Leandro and American Golf Corporation and Authorizing the City Manager to Terminate the Existing Lease Agreement between the City of San

Leandro and American Golf Corporation

Sponsors: Debbie Pollart

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. AGC Mgmnt Agmt & Termin Agmt

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/1/2020	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass

RESOLUTION of the City of San Leandro City Council Authorizing the City Manager to Enter into a Management Agreement between the City of San Leandro and American Golf Corporation and Authorizing the City Manager to Terminate the Existing Lease Agreement between the City of San Leandro and American Golf Corporation

WHEREAS, a Management Agreement and a Termination of Lease Agreement between the City of San Leandro and American Golf Corporation, copies of which are attached, are presented to this City Council; and

WHEREAS, the City Council is familiar with the contents thereof; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends approval of said agreements.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of San Leandro does RESOLVE as follows:

That said agreements are hereby approved and execution by the City Manager is hereby authorized.